

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

TOWNSHIP OF MOUNT HOLLY, TOWNSHIP
COUNCIL OF TOWNSHIP OF MOUNT HOLLY,
KATHLEEN HOFFMAN, as Township Manager of
the Township of Mount Holly, JULES THIESSEN,
as Mayor of the Township of Mount Holly,

Petitioners,

v.

MT. HOLLY GARDENS CITIZENS
IN ACTION, INC., et al.,

Respondents.

**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Third Circuit**

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF

M. JAMES MALEY, JR.
Counsel of Record
ERIN E. SIMONE
EMILY K. GIVENS
MICHAEL M. MALEY
JOHN TERRUSO

MALEY & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
931 Haddon Avenue
Collingswood, NJ 08108
(856) 854-1515
jmaley@maleyassociates.com
Counsel for Petitioners

September 25, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	1
I. NO CIRCUIT HAS RECOGNIZED DIS- PARATE IMPACT CLAIMS BASED ON FHA’s TEXT	2
A. Circuit Court Decisions Have Failed to Consider FHA’s Text.....	2
B. Unanimity in the Circuit Courts’ Lack of Consideration of the FHA’s Text does not Preclude Supreme Court Review....	5
II. <i>CHEVRON</i> DEFERENCE IS NOT WAR- RANTED IN THIS CASE	6
A. <i>Chevron</i> Deference to Proposed Regu- lations for a Disputed Cause of Action is Inappropriate.....	6
B. Substantive Gaps are Unaddressed by the Proposed Regulations.....	9
III. THE PROCEDURAL POSTURE OF THIS CASE DOES NOT AFFECT WHETHER CERTIORARI IS GRANTED	13
IV. THIS COURT CAN PROPERLY CRAFT A DECISION TO AVOID THE PARADE OF HORRIBLES SUGGESTED BY RESPON- DENTS.....	14
CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Alexander v. Sandoval</i> , 532 U.S. 275 (2001)	8
<i>Arthur v. City of Toledo, Ohio</i> , 782 F.2d 565 (6th Cir. 1986)	4
<i>Barnhart v. Walton</i> , 535 U.S. 212 (2002).....	8
<i>Bloch v. Frischholz</i> , 587 F.3d 771 (7th Cir. 2009)	6
<i>Bonvillian v. Lawler-Wood Housing, LLC</i> , 242 Fed. Appx. 159 (5th Cir. 2007).....	12
<i>Chevron, U.S.A., Inc. v. Natural Res. Def. Council, Inc.</i> , 467 U.S. 837 (1984).....	6, 7, 8
<i>Christensen v. Harris County</i> , 529 U.S. 576 (2000).....	8
<i>Dean v. U.S.</i> , 556 U.S. 568 (2009).....	7
<i>Edwards v. Johnston County Health Dept.</i> , 885 F.2d 1215 (4th Cir. 1989)	11
<i>Gallagher v. Magner</i> , 619 F.3d 823 (8th Cir. 2010), <i>cert. granted</i> , 132 S. Ct. 548 (2011), <i>cert. dismissed</i> , 132 S. Ct. 1306 (2012).....	13
<i>Gallagher v. Magner</i> , 636 F.3d 380 (8th Cir. 2010)	3, 4, 5
<i>Gallenthin Realty Dev., Inc. v. Borough of Paulsboro</i> , 924 A.2d 447 (2007)	1
<i>Gamble v. City of Escondido</i> , 104 F.3d 300 (9th Cir. 1997)	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Gen. Dynamics Land Sys., Inc. v. Cline</i> , 540 U.S. 581 (2004).....	7
<i>Graoch Assoc. # 33, L.P. v. Louisville/Jefferson County Metro. Human Relations Comm’n</i> , 508 F.3d 366 (6th Cir. 2007)	3, 5, 9, 10, 11
<i>Hallmark Developers, Inc. v. Fulton County, Ga.</i> , 466 F.3d 1276 (11th Cir. 2006).....	9, 10, 11, 12
<i>HDC, LLC v. City of Ann Arbor</i> , 675 F.3d 608 (6th Cir. 2012)	11
<i>Holster v. Gatco, Inc.</i> , 130 S. Ct. 1575 (2010).....	7
<i>Huntington Branch, N.A.A.C.P. v. Town of Huntington</i> , 844 F.2d 926 (2d Cir. 1988), <i>aff’d in part sub nom. Town of Huntington, N.Y. v. Huntington Branch, N.A.A.C.P.</i> , 488 U.S. 15 (1988).....	4
<i>Keith v. Volpe</i> , 858 F.2d 467 (9th Cir. 1988).....	4
<i>Langlois v. Abington Hous. Auth.</i> , 207 F.3d 43 (1st Cir. 2000).....	4
<i>Magner v. Gallagher</i> , Docket No. 10-1032.....	5
<i>Metro. Hous. Dev. Corp. v. Vill. of Arlington Heights</i> , 558 F.2d 1283 (7th Cir. 1977).....	4
<i>Mountain Side Mobile Estates P’ship v. Sec’y of Hous. & Urban Dev.</i> , 56 F.3d 1243 (10th Cir. 1995)	9, 10
<i>Resident Advisory Bd. v. Rizzo</i> , 564 F.2d 126 (3d Cir. 1977).....	4
<i>Smith v. City of Jackson</i> , 544 U.S. 228 (2005)	3, 5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Smith v. Town of Clarkton, N.C.</i> , 682 F.2d 1055 (4th Cir. 1982)	4
<i>Tsombanidis v. W. Haven Fire Dept.</i> , 352 F.3d 565 (2d Cir. 2003).....	10
<i>U.S. v. City of Black Jack, Missouri</i> , 508 F.2d 1179 (8th Cir. 1974).....	4
<i>U.S. v. Mead Corp.</i> , 533 U.S. 218 (2001)	6
<i>U.S. v. Mitchell</i> , 580 F.2d 789 (5th Cir. 1978)	4
<i>Williams v. 5300 Columbia Pike Corp.</i> , 103 F.3d 122 (4th Cir. 1996)	12
 STATUTES	
28 <i>U.S.C.</i> §1254	13
42 <i>U.S.C.</i> §3604	3
<i>N.J.S.A.</i> 40A:12A-5.....	1
<i>N.J.S.A.</i> 40A:12A-7.....	11
 COURT RULES	
<i>Sup. Ct. R.</i> 10.....	5
 REGULATIONS	
76 <i>FR</i> 70921	9
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
H.AMDT.1363	14
